Presented by: The Manager

Presented:

February 11, 2021

Drafted by:

Finance

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2940

A Resolution Amending Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2915 Related to the Eligible Expenditure Period for Three Drop-In Distance Learning Centers for School-Age Youth During the COVID-19 Pandemic.

WHEREAS, the Assembly appropriated \$70,000 for three drop-in distance learning centers for school-age youth during the COVID-19 pandemic with Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2915 (October 26, 2020); and

WHEREAS, on December 27, 2020, President Trump extended the CARES Act eligible expenditure period from December 30, 2020 to December 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. Amendment of Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2915. The last whereas clause of Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2915 is amended by inserting "December 31, 2021" and deleting "December 30, 2020".

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after adoption.

Adopted this 11th day of February, 2021.

Beth A. Weldon, Mayor

Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk

Attest: